GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PBW-AB (6)-33/2018

Dated, Shimla-2

04-07,2022.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to cancel the transfer and posting orders of Sh. Ram Singh E.E.(Civil) from HPPWD Division Jubbal, District Shimla to HPPWD Division Dharampur, District Mandi vice Sh. Jai Pal Naik, EE and vice-versa issued vide notification No. PBW-AB (6)-24/2018 on 15-06-2022 with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The Governor Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that Executive Engineer, HP,PWD Division Dharampur, District Mandi shall also hold additional charge of the post of EE (D) HP,PWD Circle, District Mandi in addition to his own duties till further orders.

By Order

Bharat Khera Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. as above.

Dated:

04-07-2022.

Copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. The Accountant General, HP, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P. PWD Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Controller, Printing & Stationary, HP Printing Press, Shimla-5
- 4. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD.
- 5. All the Superintending Engineers, HP.PWD.
- 6. The officers concerned.
- 7. The Nodal Officer, IT, O/O ENC, PWD, Shimla-2 for uploading in the official website.

Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.